BID TABULATION BREESE ELEMENTARY PARKING LOT EXPANSION



110	D NAME: Durant Florida Davido La 15		,														
JOB NAME: Breese Elementary Parking Lot Expansion					CONTRACTORS												
OWNER: Breese District 12 BID OPENING: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 (10:00am)				DMS Contracting, Inc		Gelly Excavating and Construction		Groundworks Contracting, Inc		Keller Construction, Inc		K.R.B. Excavating, Inc		Litteken Construction Company		Shores Builders Inc	
HMG PROJECT NO.: 8114																	
				10243 Fuesser Rd. POB		3297 Plocher Way		8712 Holy Cross Lane		22 Illini Dr		789 W. Broadway		10208 Holy Cross Lane		2222 E. McCord ST	
10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1			122, Mascoutah, IL 62258		Highland, IL 62249		Breese, IL 62230		Glen Carbon, IL 62034		Trenton, IL 62293		Breese, IL 62230		Centralia, IL 62801		
	ltem	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	2627	CU YD	\$9.20	\$24,168.40	\$14.00	\$36,778.00	\$15.25	\$40,061.75	\$19.00	\$49,913.00	\$12.50	\$32,837.50	\$19.84	\$52,119.68	\$13.65	\$35,858.55
2	Trench Backfill	16	CU YD	\$47.85	\$765.60	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$19.00	\$304.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00	\$35.50	\$568.00	\$204.10	\$3,265.60	\$53.08	\$849.28
3	Seeding, Class 1A	1.4	ACRE	\$2,250.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,070.10	\$4,298.14	\$1,504.38	\$2,106.13
4	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	125	POUND	\$1.80	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$3.57	\$446.25	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$1.20	\$150.00	\$5.63	\$703.75
5	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	125	POUND	\$1.80	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$3.57	\$446.25	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$1.30	\$162.50	\$5.63	\$703.75
6	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	125	POUND	\$1.80	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$3.57	\$446.25	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$1.20	\$150.00	\$5.63	\$703.75
7	Aggricultural Ground Limestone	2.8	TON	\$245.00	\$686.00	\$153.00	\$428.40	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$300.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$210.00	\$351.24	\$983.47	\$1,302.19	\$3,646.13
8	Mulch Method 2	2.8	ACRE	\$2,700.00	\$7,560.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$985.00	\$2,758.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,280.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,162.00	\$3,253.60	\$1,584.00	\$4,435.20
9	Temporary Erosion Control	139	POUND	\$5.60	\$778.40	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	\$1.60	\$222.40	\$6.00	\$834.00	\$5.00	\$695.00	\$7.25	\$1,007.75	\$21.93	\$3,048.27
10	Temporary Ditch Checks	35	FOOT	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$17.00	\$595.00	\$1.50	\$52.50	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$13.50	\$472.50	\$61.69	\$2,159.15
11	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	1563	FOOT	\$2.20	\$3,438.60	\$3.00	\$4,689.00	\$2.00	\$3,126.00	\$4.00	\$6,252.00	\$2.50	\$3,907.50	\$3.15	\$4,923.45	\$3.47	\$5,423.61
12	Inlet and Pipe Protection	2	EACH	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$142.27	\$284.54
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	919	TON	\$22.65	\$20,815.35	\$25.00	\$22,975.00	\$18.00	\$16,542.00	\$33.00	\$30,327.00	\$26.25	\$24,123.75	\$28.56	\$26,246.64	\$23.66	\$21,743.54
14	Cover Coat Aggregate	5	TON	\$54.20	\$271.00	\$131.00	\$655.00	\$19.00	\$95.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$91.00	\$455.00	\$66.00	\$330.00
15	Seal Coat Aggregate	5	TON	\$54.20	\$271.00	\$131.00	\$655.00	\$19.00	\$95.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$91.00	\$455.00	\$66.00	\$330.00
16	Welded Wire Reinforcement	3250	SQ YD	\$3.35	\$10,887.50	\$8.50	\$27,625.00	\$2.94	\$9,555.00	\$9.00	\$29,250.00	\$6.50	\$21,125.00	\$8.10	\$26,325.00	\$7.67	\$24,927.50
17	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 6 Inch	3250	SQ YD	\$32.70	\$106,275.00	\$40.90	\$132,925.00	\$36.00	\$117,000.00	\$47.00	\$152,750.00	\$50.00	\$162,500.00	\$43.40	\$141,050.00	\$31.44	\$102,180.00
18	Protective Coat	3632	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$3,632.00	\$2.25	\$8,172.00	\$4.90	\$17,796.80	\$1.00	\$3,632.00	\$1.50	\$5,448.00	\$1.50	\$5,448.00	\$0.79	\$2,869.28
19	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6 Inch	3438	SQ FT	\$5.65	\$19,424.70	\$9.00	\$30,942.00	\$3.00	\$10,314.00	\$6.00	\$20,628.00	\$7.75	\$26,644.50	\$7.50	\$25,785.00	\$15.95	\$54,836.10

JOB NAME: Breese Elementary Parking Lot Expansion				CONTRACTORS														
	VNER: Breese District 12 D OPENING: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 (DMS Contracting, Inc		Gelly Excavating and Construction		Groundworks Contracting, Inc		Keller Construction, Inc		K.R.B. Excavating, Inc		Litteken Construction Company		Shores Builders Inc				
HMG PROJECT NO.: 8114																		
				10243 Fuesser Rd. POB		3297 Plocher Way		8712 Holy Cross Lane		22 Illini Dr		789 W. Broadway		10208 Holy Cross Lane		2222 E. McCord ST		
\vdash	Item QTY UNIT			UNIT COST	utah, IL 62258	UNIT COST	, IL 62249 AMOUNT	UNIT COST	IL 62230	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Trenton, UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Breese,	IL 62230	Centralia UNIT COST	a, IL 62801 AMOUNT	
							AWOUNT	01111 0001	Allioon	Citi COOT	AMOUNT	ONIT COST	ANIOUNT	ONIT COST	ANIOUNI	ONIT COST	AWOUNT	
20	Sidewalk Removal	895	SQ FT	\$1.90	\$1,700.50	\$3.00	\$2,685.00	\$1.50	\$1,342.50	\$4.00	\$3,580.00	\$1.75	\$1,566.25	\$2.00	\$1,790.00	\$4.95	\$4,430.25	
21	Pipe Culverts, CL A, Ty 1, EQRS 18 Inch	224	FOOT	\$65.10	\$14,582.40	\$67.00	\$15,008.00	\$51.25	\$11,480.00	\$82.00	\$18,368.00	\$88.00	\$19,712.00	\$73.00	\$16,352.00	\$74.23	\$16,627.52	
22	PCC Flared End Sections, 18 Inch	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$1,141.00	\$1,141.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,537.94	\$1,537.94	
23	PCC Flared End Sections EQRS, 18 Inch	4	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$870.00	\$3,480.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,282.00	\$5,128.00	\$1,242.84	\$4,971.36	
	Storm Sewers, CL A, Ty 1, 18 Inch	8	FOOT	\$62.85	\$502.80	\$71.00	\$568.00	\$18.75	\$150.00	\$77.00	\$616.00	\$66.00		\$82.00	\$656.00	\$252.57	\$2,020.56	
													,					
25	Storm Sewer Removal, 24 Inch	55	FOOT	\$12.25	\$673.75	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$2.50	\$137.50	\$18.00	\$990.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$65.28	\$3,590.40	
26	Mobilization	1	L SUM	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$29,480.00	\$29,480.00	
27	Sign Panel - Type 1	4	SQ FT	\$37.15	\$148.60	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$15.99	\$63.96	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	
28	Metal Post - Type A	20	FOOT	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$24.15	\$483.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$143.00	\$2,860.00	
29	Paint Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols	21	SQ FT	\$27.35	\$574.35	\$6.00	\$126.00	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$12.00	\$252.00	\$7.50	\$157.50	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$5.50	\$115.50	
30	Paint Pavement Marking - Line 4"	2350	FOOT	\$0.70	\$1,645.00	\$0.50	\$1,175.00	\$3.25	\$7,637.50	\$0.70	\$1,645.00	\$0.55	\$1,292.50	\$0.93	\$2,185.50	\$3.30	\$7,755.00	
31	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	212	GALLON	\$6.90	\$1,462.80	\$10.50	\$2,226.00	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$10.50	\$2,226.00	\$7.75	\$1,643.00	\$6.41	\$1,358.92	\$8.09	\$1,715.08	
32	Bituminous Materials (Cover and Seals Coat)	378	GALLON	\$3.65	\$1,379.70	\$8.00	\$3,024.00	\$6.50	\$2,457.00	\$7.00	\$2,646.00	\$4.00	\$1,512.00	\$4.26	\$1,610.28	\$4.35	\$1,644.30	
33	Detention Basin Outlet Structure	1	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,879.00	\$5,879.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$5,045.70	\$5,045.70	
34	Quarry Run Granular Embankment	151	CU YD	\$48.35	\$7,300.85	\$44.00	\$6,644.00	\$19.00	\$2,869.00	\$37.00	\$5,587.00	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$49.00	\$7,399.00	\$52.30	\$7,897.30	
35	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)	1	L SUM	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
	al of All Bid Prices - AS READ		\$267,989.30		\$349,770.40		\$257,711.66		\$398,626.00		\$348,940.50		\$347,759.03		\$361,334.24			
	Total of All Bid Prices - AS CORRECTED	1111	WINMINNIN	NO COR	RECTION	NO CORI	NO CORRECTION		NO CORRECTION		NO CORRECTION		NO CORRECTION		NO CORRECTION		\$361,339.44	
	Certified to be an accurate,tabulation of bids.			NO COR														
	Thomas & here	S'TH	OIVING O. I									-				×		
		= 1	0 62-069 84	6 12	10/15/20											Ţ.		
\vdash	Thomas J Keys, P.E. Licensed Professional Engineer in Illinois	in 1		1	/ /													
	License No. 062-069846	THAIN.	OF ILLINO	Summ														
	License Expires November 30, 2021	-10)	All LE LANGE	111111								,						